Annual paHo

INDUSTRIAL

Report covmission

SEE INSIDE FOR

2014

FY14 § Activity, pg. 1
Snapshot Stats:
Adjudication, 2
Claims and Adjudication (by the counties), 3
Benefits Administration, 4
Top 20 Sureties (by premium earned), 5
Employer Compliance, 6
Rehabilitation, 7
Crime Victims Compensation, 8
Claims/Payments/Fines/Restitution (by the counties), 9



DIVISIONS AND CORE FUNCTIONS

OF THE COMMISSION:

Adjudication Division

Ensures the timely processing and resolution of
disputed workers’ compensation claims and medical
fees;

Provides an alternative method of resolving workers’
compensation disputes through mediation;

Provides judicial review of unemployment insurance
appeals from the Idaho Department of Labor;

Hears appeals from determinations made by the
Crime Victims Compensation Program.

CoMPENSATION Division

Evaluates insurance carriers requesting to write
workers’ compensation insurance and employers
requesting to become self-insured;

Ensures adequate securities are on deposit with the
State Treasurer’s Office to cover outstanding awards;
Enforces the insurance requirements of the Idaho
Workers’ Compensation law (Title 72, Chapters 1-8,
Idaho Code);

Ensures that workers’ compensation benefits are paid
properly and timely.

REHABILITATION DIvISION

Assists injured workers to maximize their medical
recovery while facilitating an early return to
employment, which is as close as possible to the
worker’s pre-injury wage and status.

CrimE VicTims COMPENSATION PROGRAM

Provides financial assistance to victims of crime for
health care and related expenses incurred as a result
of criminally injurious contact.

Fiscal Activity FY12 FY13 FY14
Workers’ Compensation Revenues
Premium Tax, Workers' Compensation $9,011,713 $8,040,222 |  $9,415,377
Premium Tax Penalties $1,607 $14,465 $36,015
Employer Compliance Penalties $594,650 $505,666 $552,434
Interest Earnings on Investments $459,268 $351,057 $459,199
Unemployment Appeals, Special Indemnity Fund Services $453,661 $420,700 $462,779
Miscellaneous Receipts $19,319 $17,925 $21,057
Insurance Settlement $492,941 -- --
Federal Receipts, Census of Fatal Occupational Injuries $4,462 - --
Annual Seminar and Certification Program Receipts $44,521 $37,269 $44,583
TOTAL WORKERS’ COMPENSATION REVENUES $11,082,142 |  $9,387,303 | $10,991,444
Workers’ Compensation Disbursements
Compensation Division $3,620,669 $3,941,237 $4,213,227
Rehabilitation Division $3,184,515 $3,454928 | 93,630,898
Adjudication Division $2,086,062 $2,183,176 |  $2,145,353
Division of Building Safety $937,004 $1,101,391 $934,552
Annual Seminar and Certification Program Expenditures $33,424 $30,065 $32,334
Federal Grant-Census of Fatal Occupational Injuries $2,752 $480 --
TOTAL WORKERS’ COMPENSATION DISBURSEMENTS $9,864,427 | $10,711,277 | $10,956,364
Peace and Detention Officer Disability Fund Reserves
Fines Remitted by County $159,909 $155,376 $149,169
Interest Earnings on Investments $4 898 $2,789 $2,178
TOTAL PEACE AND DETENTION OFFICER FUND REVENUES $164,807 $158,164 $151,348
Peace and Detention Officer Disability Fund Disbursements
Administration $930 $2,126 $5,698
Trustee/Benefits Payments $17,406 $51,747 §75,925
TOTAL PEACE AND DETENTION OFFICER FUND DISBURSEMENTS $18,337 $53,873 $81,623
Crime Victims Compensation Program Revenues
Fines Remitted by County $2,215,971 $2,147,222 | $2,058,493
Federal Grant $857,081 $1,010,479 | $1,234,200
Restitution/Subrogation $370,477 $335,570 $390,208
Contributions/Donations $75,177 $74,530 $94,614
Miscellaneous Receipts $14,285 $81,034 $35,616
TOTAL CRIME VICTIMS PROGRAM REVENUES $3,532,990 | 43,648,835 | $3,813,131
Crime Victims Compensation Program Disbursements
Crime Victims Administration $802,291 $940,402 $922,580
(rime Victims Trustee/Benefit, State $1,295,162 $2,000,000 |  $1,252,458
Crime Victims Trustee/Benefit, Federal $857,081 $930,000 $800,000
TOTAL CRIME VICTIMS PROGRAM DISBURSEMENTS $2,954,534 43,870,402 | $2,975,038
TOTAL AGENCY REVENUES $14,779,939 | $13,194,303 | $14,955,922
TOTAL AGENCY DISBURSEMENTS $12,837,297 | $14,635,552 | $14,013,025
Cash Balance, Individual Funds
Industrial Administration Fund $19,474,797 | $18,143,959 | $18,166,550
Crime Victims Fund $1,876,081 $1,572,257 | 91,945,623
Federal Grant $3,288 $82,066 $547,792
Peace and Detention Officer Disability Fund $638,498 $742,790 $812,515
Annual Seminar Account $92,995 $100,198 $112,447
TOTAL CASH BALANCE, INDIVIDUAL FUNDS $22,085,659 | $20,641,270 | $21,584,926




ADJUDICATION:

« Workers’ compensation hearings held in FY14 were nearly
identical to FY13, down 18% from the prior 5-year average,
and down 24% from the prior 10-year average.

« Mediations decreased approximately 4% from FY13.
« Full resolution resulted in more than 94% of mediations.

« Approved lump sum settlements increased
approximately 82% from FY13, and increased
approximately 22% from the prior 5-year average.

« Number of Appeals to the Idaho Supreme Court were
identical to FY13, and approximately 13% higher than the
prior 10-year average.

« Medical fee disputes decreased by 25% from 222 to 167 in
FY14.

With the unemployment rate in Idaho dropping to 4.7%
in June 2014 (source: Idaho Department of Labor), the
unemployment insurance appeals that the Adjudication
Division receives has continued in a downward trend from a

high of 1,129 in FY10.

The number of appeals is now reasonably comparable to the
5-year average prior to the economic decline. In FY14, the
Adjudication Division complied with the federal

average case age timeliness standard of 40 days, by posting
an average case age of 25 days during the federal
measuring period.

1,200
1,080 -
960 -
840 -
720 -
600 -
480 [~
360 [~
240 -
120 -

1,129

0 | | |

FYO7 FYO8 FY09 FY10

Adjudication Statistics

FY12 FY13 FY14

FY12

FY13

FY14

Workers’ Compensation Litigation Activity
Complaints Filed 946 946 930
Hearings Held 95 80 81
Dismissals 208 202 231
Decisions Issued 103 72 74
Lump Sum Settlements Approved 546 423 770
Appeals to the Supreme Court n 18 18
Decisions Affirmed 8 6 10
Decisions Reversed/Remanded 1 0 0
Dismissed 7 5 7
Workers’ Compensation Mediation Activity
(laims Subject to Mediations Held 773 735 709
(laims Resolved 750 708 669
Unemployment Activity
Total Appeals 951 762 606
Total Decisions 988 77 667
Reconsiderations 44 26 18




Claims and Adjudication

Total

dCI

aims per 100

TL Cases

LSS

Complaints

Hearings

Statistics by County Employed* Claims File Employees Fatalities Filed Approved** Filed Held Dispositions

Ada 208,903 9,582 4.59 5 1,580 150 225 20 81
Adams 959 52 5.42 0 13 1 1 1 2
Bannock 31,678 1,411 445 0 214 28 44 5 18
Bear Lake 1,666 84 5.04 0 19 2 3 0 1
Benewah 3,265 265 8.12 1 85 3 7 1 5
Bingham 14,575 753 5.17 0 143 20 28 1 7
Blaine 11,779 555 471 0 139 5 7 1 2
Boise 1,558 39 2.50 0 8 0 1 0 0
Bonner 12,853 725 5.64 0 125 40 31 3 3
Bonneville 45,196 2,325 5.14 1 381 78 58 3 26
Boundary 3,298 192 5.82 0 36 5 6 0 3
Butte 7,088 13 0.18 0 1 0 1 0 0
Camas 399 18 451 0 3 0 0 0 0
(anyon 55,142 3,506 6.36 3 710 89 115 8 31
Caribou 3,255 113 3.47 1 23 3 2 0 2
Cassia 10,452 636 6.08 1 104 18 30 1 4
Clark 454 1 242 0 5 1 0 0 0
Clearwater 2,755 150 5.44 0 34 6 6 0 1
Custer 1,577 61 3.87 0 16 1 0 0 0
Elmore 6,430 343 533 0 62 6 9 1 3
Franklin 3,140 130 414 0 21 1 1 0 2
Fremont 2,966 170 5.73 0 4) 3 3 0 3
Gem 3,145 189 6.01 0 42 5 9 0 1
Gooding 5,906 261 442 1 62 6 7 2 8
|daho 4247 251 5.91 0 66 9 6 1 2
Jefferson 5,833 459 7.87 1 91 9 1 0 5
Jerome 9,124 645 7.07 1 116 14 13 1 3
Kootenai 54,027 2,972 5.50 2 532 76 68 15 24
Latah 13,224 530 4.01 0 m 7 7 1 1
Lemhi 2,253 104 4.62 0 16 2 3 0 3
Lewis 1,585 91 5.74 0 26 3 2 0 1
Lincoln 1,523 64 4.20 0 12 3 0 0 1
Madison 12,958 445 3.43 0 58 10 9 0 3
Minidoka 6,881 491 7.14 0 92 13 23 1 8
Nez Perce 20,428 1,083 5.30 3 251 27 37 2 9
Oneida 1,082 43 3.97 0 15 1 0 0 0
Out of State - 456 - 3 107 14 16 2 6
Owyhee 3,051 200 6.56 1 51 8 0 0 2
Payette 5,957 273 458 0 54 9 10 3 6
Power 3,318 230 6.93 1 70 1 7 1 2
Shoshone 4,542 295 6.49 1 38 12 7 2 0
Teton 2,793 96 3.44 0 21 7 7 0 1
Twin Falls 35,802 2,062 5.76 2 333 41 68 4 24
Unknown (county not identified) 5,822 1,162 19.96 2 208 27 25 1 6
Valley 3,848 190 494 1 42 2 4 0 2
Washington 2,803 316 11.27 2 63 4 13 0 2
STATE TOTALSt 639,540 34,042 5.32 33 6,241 770 930 81 314

* Data from Ildaho Department of Labor

**ncludes Adjudicated LSS only

CLAIMS AND ADJUDICATION (BY THE COUNTIES)




BENEFITS ADMINISTRATION:

Claims Statistics FY12 FY13 FY14
Compensable Time-Loss
« Phone inquiries: Benefit analysts responded to almost Claims Still Open 7,531 8,356 7,239
8,000 phone inquiries - as a direct result 386 complaints Qaims Closed L il ol
WIUP 3 q ‘ i ‘p‘ Medical Paid on Claims Closed (Non-LSS) $82,254,266 | $77,991,434 | $92,183,927
and 241 First Reports of Injury were provided to injured Average per Claim Closed (Non-LSS) §15476 | $15419|  $14,916
workers. Indemnity Paid on Claims Closed (Non-LSS) $38,789,719 | $35,559,931 | $43,890,805
Average per Claim Closed (Non-LSS) $7,298 $7,030 $7,102
« Lump sum settlements: Analysts reviewed and made Surety Audits Conducted 29 55 70
recommendations to the Commissioners on 1,115 Audit Findings of Non-Compliance 60 258 257
proposed lump sum settlements — average time from Medical Provider Presentations 4 6 2
receipt to approval decreased by 63%. Attendees at Medical Provider Presentations 29 39 13
. Employer Non-Reporting Advice Letters Sent 269 115 19
« Education: Analysts also conduct outreach training to
i ) CIWCS Courses Held 5 3 4
employers and medical providers. —
CIWCS Certifications Issued 87 48 65
. Requests for records: Records personnel received and Re—C'ertlﬁ'catwr'\s ssued (R'eqmred every 3 years) % 1 17
processed more than 2,200 requests for records searches Certifications Since Inception L = L
covering more than 6,000 individual claims, providing vital CIWGS Revenues 918,745 $13,753 $18,703
claim records to attorneys involved in workers’ CIWCS Costs $12,640 $6,270 $12,949
compensation claims. CIWCS Attendee Average Evaluation Scores (Scale 1-5) 457 472 4.70
Complaint Forms Provided to Claimants 292 295 386
. . . First Report of Injury Forms Provided per Inquiries 247 276 241
FY14 Claims & Fatalities by Industry Claims Deaths : .J . P
. . Lump Sums Reviewed* 910 763 1,115
HeaI'Fh Care and Social Assistance 4,566 ! Lump Sums Placed on Hold for Additional Information 258 230 285
Retail Trade 3,329 1
Manufacturing 4,192 2 Lump Sums Requiring Advanced-Level Review 33 23 14
EUb“t( Aq[{nlnlstratlon %’g}; i Average Number of Days to Approve Lump Sum Settlements 28.9 23.7 8.6
onstruction )
Educational Services 1,963 0| |Underpayments, Identified on IC Form 6, Paid §182,526 |  $219,555 |  $108,332
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 2,213 8 Records Search Requests 2,753 2,512 2,276
Waste Management and Remediation 2,137 0 :
T omg [ e 1600 0 Records Claims Searched 7,071 6,966 6,371
Other Industries or nonclassified 8,322 15 Records Amount Billed $6,283 $5,695 $6,328
TOTAL (All Industries) 34,042 331 | Incoming Calls Handled by Reception Desk 30,308 27,388 26,292

* FY12 and FY13 includes LSS reviewed by both Benefits and Mediation.




FU BB UUULNBUNEUUNDUNSYSNUVNMNYYNYY

Premium

Employers | Claims

Medical Only Claims on which
Payment was Made™*

Average | Indemnity

Time-Loss Claims

Medical

Total Paid on

Surety Name* Earned Covered | Filed Claims | Total Paid Paid | Claims** Paid Average Paid Average Ingleal;mty
Liberty Northwest Insurance Corp. §21,312,761 481 1,621| 1,694 | $1,618,235 $955 1,161 | $9,788,953 $8,431| $11,612,356 | $10,002 | $21,401,310
Travelers Property Casualty Co. of America | $15,955,685 1,209 | 1,021 M $275,366 $670 17| $485966 |  $4,154 $901,121 | $7,702 |  $1,387,087
The Insurance Co. of the State of PA $15,011,508 170 418 134 $102,698 $766 39 $518,040 | $13,283 $576,213 | $14,775 $1,094,253
American Zurich Insurance Co. $12,832,128 306 623 73 $90,852 |  $1,245 17 $41,114 $2,418 $90,852 | 95,344 $131,966
New Hampshire Insurance Co. $12,309,801 221 1,033 42 $70,254 |  $1,673 9 $354,381 | $39,376 $394,176 | $43,797 $748,557
Alaska National Insurance Co. $11,239,617 182 856 926 $659,648 $712 250 | $1,397,581 $5,590 $2,375,120 | $9,500 $3,772,701
Indemnity Insurance Co. of North America |~ $9,582,000 163 809 579 |  $624519 | $1,079 211 $971,615|  $4,605| 1,869,746 | $8,861 $2,841,361
Associated Loggers Exchange $9,032,928 415 241 147 | $132,032 $898 348 | $2,238,603 | $6,433| $3,070,186 | 98,822 |  $5,308,789
Ace American Insurance Co. $8,645,275 228 492 462 |  $678,150 | $1,468 138 | $1,188935| $8,615| $1,570,796 | $11,383 |  $2,759,731
Tower Insurance Co. of New York $7,431,447 525 801 518 $195,460 $377 707 $862,650 | 91,220 | 2,104,837 | $2,977 $2,967,487
Liberty Insurance Corp. $7,321,217 192 514 43 $47,840 |  $1,113 171 $2,168,071 | $12,679 $§2,591,499 | $15,155 $4,759,570
0ld Republic Insurance Co. $5,575,227 109 590 42 $22,886 $545 15 $222,196 |  $14,813 $87,908 |  $5,861 $310,104
Twin City Fire Insurance Co. $4,979,216 1,399 328 324 $239,236 $738 92 $449,261 $4,883 $833,855 | $9,064 $1,283,117
Zurich American Insurance Co. $4,215,372 515 474 454 | $423,497 $933 199 | $1,602,874 | $8,055 $423,497 | $2,128 |  $2,026,371
Sentry Casualty Co. $3,082,716 37 270 258 $173,404 $672 52 $187,904 $3,614 $622,150 | $11,964 $810,053
Hartford Insurance Co. of the Midwest $2,767,234 391 234 180 $188,628 | $1,048 80 $437,016 |  $5,463 $535,804 |  $6,698 $972,820
Truck Insurance Exchange $2,691,952 426 129 209 | $521,805 | $2,497 66| $261,726 | 93,966 $0 S0 $261,726
Employers Compensation Insurance Co. $2,421,178 382 297 304|  $178,622 $588 199 | $1,314,256 |  $6,604 | $1,705014 | 98568 | 93,019,270
Auto Owners Insurance Co. $2,325,806 704 102 86 $80,207 $933 55 $446,903 $8,126 $918,247 | $16,695 $1,365,150
Workers Compensation Exchange $2,243,388 5 173 130 | $142,476 |  $1,096 81 $611,581 |  $7,550 |  $1,157,602 | $14,291 $1,769,183
State Ins. Fund $195,299,404 37,697 | 15,733 | 12,858 | $12,669,551 $985 7,340 | $42,423,748 $5779 | $70,871,999 | $5,780 | $113,295,747
Self-Insured Employers $39,808,622 28| 3,047 2491 $2,219,810 $891 1,136 | 94,455,404 $3,922 $8,557,922 | $7,533 | $13,013,326

* Numbers based on 2013 Calendar Year, not Fiscal Year

TOP 20 SURETIES

**Medical Only and Indemnity Claims statistics are derived from the IC2-327 forms submitted to the Commission




EMPLOYER COMPLIANCE:

1,511 employers obtained
insurance as a result of being
contacted by an Employer
Compliance investigator,
resulting in coverage for 13,286
Idaho workers.

Of the 6,214 employers referred
to investigation, 92.9% of the
investigations were resolved
without legal action, showing the
commitment of the Employer
Compliance Division in supporting
and educating Idaho employers.

Compliance Statistics FY12 | FY13 | FY14

\.05%
3%

New Business Registrations Received 9,018 | 9,298 | 9,854 Indust Y14
Correspondence to Potential Uninsured | 14,318 | 14,363 | 14,243 ndustry
Employers Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 217
Referred for Investigation Mining 33
Region 1 (Northern Idaho) 1,132 | 1,155( 1,076 Utilities 15
Region 2 (Southwest/South Central Idaho) | 3,304 | 3,325 3,384 .
Region 3 (Southeast Idaho) 1,910 1,737 | 1,754 Construction 763
TOTAL 6,346 | 6,217 | 6,214 Manufacturin 259
Change from Previous Year 2.0% | -2.0% | 0.0% .
— Wholesale Trade 310
Results of Investigation .
Coverage Received 1933| 1,692| 1,511| |RetailTrade 568
Exempt 347 288|308 | | Transportation and Warehousing 237
Insurance Not Required 2900 | 2,789 2,506 Informati 135
Failed to Obtain/Referred for Legal Action 4321 440 41 fiormation
Finance and Insurance 207
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 188
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 674
Management of Companies and Enterprises 29
B 1daho Business Registrations Waste Management and Remediation Services 347
7 cancelled Policy Educational Services 83
Wages Reported to Health Care and Social Assistance 315
N
[] CE; enizrlfzje:; r%f:ta :f ;usiness Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 109
Accomodations and Food Services 482
. Other
D Cancelled for No Employees Othe.r SeI’VI.Ce:‘J - 366
B oo Publchdmlnlstratlon 7
Undlassified 859
Total 6,203




REHABILITATION:

Rehabilitation Statistics FY13 | FY14

Time Loss Claims 5,900 5,899 6,241

Provided Rehabilitation Services 3,281 3,582 3,572

New Referrals 2,106 2,454 2,369
Eligible for Services 1,978 2,327 2,224
Not Eligible for Services 128 127 145

Rehabilitated 1,290 1486 | 1,442

Return to Work with Time of Injury Employer 73% 71% 71%
% of Claimants Returned to Time of Injury Employer

Return to Work with a New Employer 16% 17% 16%
% of Claimants Returned to Work with New Employers

Employment Offered by the Time of Injury 11% 12% 13%

Employer Declined

Obtain Pre-Injury Wage for Rehabilitated Workers 92% 91% 93%
% of Claimants Returned to 90% of Pre-Injury Wage

Referral Source
Employer 121% | 13.1% | 13.9%
Insurance Company 733% | 729% | 73.8%
Self-Referral 8.7% 9.5% 8.1%
Medical Provider 5.2% 39% | 3.5%

Eligibility for Rehabilitation’s services continues to be
determined on an average of 7 business days.

This is well within the 10 business day goal.
The initial interview conducted with the worker

establishes a solid relationship of continued work between
the injured worker and Rehabilitation Consultant.

Return to work in original position
Return to work in modified position

Return to work with new employer

Declined offered employment by
original employer




CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION:

- Victims assisted: 37,144 - Criminal conduct against women/ B Criminal Fines
- Victims assisted currently: 7,577 dgr:(‘jlrden: approx. 89% of cases setved g L ol Funds

H . . [} . 0 . . .
- Crime-related/treatment services paid: [OIENE67Zplofcui epittins R
approx. $45.02 million « Child forensic exams: averaged 88% | hestitutionirom
« FY14 increase in restitution/ of total forensic exam cases (received Offenders
subrogation collections: 17% over the past 5 years) I Donations
« Collections: currently approx. 35% of - Child fo.ren5|c SEIE hlgh’ FY14: 94% | Other
ordered restitution (one of the highest of forensic exam cases received

* Other includes

rates in the country) Subrogation and Refunds

i 1,386
1313 1'3711 268
1,223 Ipeeke
1200 - s T 1167
1,001 1,001
900 823
600
14 and Under
300
0

FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14

. Total Number of Forensic Exam Cases Received

D Number of Child Forensic Exam Cases Received




CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION:

Claims, Payments, Fines and Restitution (by the counties)

Count General | General *SAE Total General | General SAE Paid General Fines Restitution
y Claims | withSAE | Only Claims | Approved | Denied Paid Collected

Aa | 360] 39| 8] 77| 9] 9]  S0d6|  $395603]  $s13049] 9106426
Banock | 6] 57| e 0] 70] 7] $16135| $118302]  $119565]  S16408
Beewah | 2] ol o] 2 3] 1] S0 s3967] S| 6%

Boine | 8] 6] ol 1] 10] 6] sS4 4311 a9  $3000
Boner | 16] ol 3] 9] 2] 5] Siae]  Sa103]  s46en] 439

Boundary | 7] ol o] 7] 6] 1] S0 sns;l  suem] §5
Gmas | o] ol o o o o 0| 3] 80| %
Gribow | 3] 3] 3] 9] 5| 2]  es0] sa7el S| s
Gak | o] 1] o 1] ] ol s o] om0
Qser | ] 1] o] 2] 2] o] S0 881 4663 $4065
Fakin | o] 2] 6] 8] 2] o] sl 9]  suesi] %

Gem 9 24 1 34 15 17 $3,091 $15,829 $16,011 $2,853

*Sexual Assault Examinations




CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION, CONT'D:

Claims, Payments, Fines and Restitution (by the counties)

General General Total General General . General Fines . o
County Claims  with SAE S Claims  Approved Denied Sadcll Paid Collected Restitution

Gooding | 12| 3] o] ] »f 4] s  $1971]  SM08] 589
efeson | 6| 4] il wm| s 3] <0  seom|  s2990]  $95
Kootenai | 02 5] 1] o8] s0] | §7728]  Sa662w4|  S17717]  $28.505)
lemhi | 3] o] o] 3] 3] 0] 0] s2495]  $599] 1%
lnon | 4] 2] o] | 7] 4] sien]  sa3s| 9057  $70)
Minidoko | 6| 0] il ] ] 5| Som|  ¢is]  sudin] i)
oeida | 5| o] ol 5| 7] af  Su0l s9s8| 57 0]

owhee | 6| 9] o] | as| 3] 7| oyl snde0] 9]
Power | ] 4] 3] 8] s 1] sl s2088]  sism1]  sas)
Tetn | 3] 4] il 8] 3] 1] Sl 7347 618|924
Ukown | o] o] sl  s] o of 0l s %] ]
Washingon | 4] 4] 3] 2] 8] ] a4l su3nl _ $1500]  9521]




2014 Commissioners

Thomas E. Limbaugh
Employer Member

R

© Rand McNally & Co.

Industrial Commission

Offices

Boise Main Office
700 S. Clearwater Lane
Boise, ID 83712

Phone: 208-334-6000
Fax: 208-334-2321

Boise

4355 W. Emerald St., Suite 105
Boise, ID 83706

Phone: 208-334-2024

Fax: 208-334-3711

Burley
127 W. 5th N., Suite A

Burley, ID 83318
Phone: 208-678-3332
Fax: 208-677-3616

Caldwell

904 Dearborn St., Suite 202
Caldwell, ID 83605

Phone: 208-454-7609

Fax: 208-454-7635

Coeur d’Alene

1111 W. Ironwood Drive, Suite A
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814

Phone: 208-769-1452

Fax: 208-769-1465

Idaho Falls

1820 E. 17th, Suite 300
[daho Falls, ID 83404
Phone: 208-525-7248
Fax: 208-525-7013

Kellogg
35 Wildcat Way, Suite B

Kellogg, ID 83837
Phone: 208-786-4600
Fax: 208-786-7110

Lewiston

1118"F" Street
Lewiston, ID 83501
Phone: 208-799-5035
Fax: 208-799-3482

Payette
501 N. 16th Suite 107

Payette, ID 83661
Phone: 208-642-9417
Fax: 208-642-6163

Pocatello

1070 Hiline, Suite 300
Pocatello, ID 83201
Phone: 208-236-6399
Fax: 208-236-6040

Sandpoint
613 Ridley Village Road, Suite C

Sandpoint, ID 83864
Phone: 208-263-5747
Fax: 208-265-9637

Twin Falls

1411 Falls Avenue East, Suite 915
Twin Falls, ID 83301

Phone: 208-736-4700

Fax: 208-736-3053



